
UN IVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

THE TRANSIVIISSION PROCESSES 
OF THE TRADITIONAL FOOD 
KNOWLEDGE (TFK) OF THE 

MALAY TRADITIONAL HARI RAYA 
FOODS AND GENERATION 

PRACTICES 

MOHD SHAZALI BIN Ml) SHARIF 

Thesis submitted in fulfillment 
nfthv: requirements for the degree of 

Doctor of Philosophy 
(Hotel and Tourism Management) 

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Managcmcm 

August 2018



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION 

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations 

of Univcrsili Tcknolngi MARA. It is original and is the results ofmy own Work, unless 

otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been 

submitted to any other academic institution or noniacademic institution for any degree 

or qualification 

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and 

Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknolugi MARA, regulating the conduct uf 

my study and research. 

Name of Student: Mohd. Shazali Md. Sharif 

Student ID, No : 2010569489 

Programme : Doctor of Philosophy (Hmcl and Tourism Managcment) 

HM990 

Faculty : Hmel and Tourism Management 

Thesis Title : The Transmission Processes of the Traditional Food 

Knowledge (TFK) ofthe Malay Traditional Hari Raya Foods 

and Generation Prac‘iccs 

Signature of 

Student 

Date : August 2018



ABSTRACT 

There are grem concerns among nations album the potential 1055 of both food and 
knowledge of the traditinnal foods, in particular among the younger generation. Many 
commentators argued that countries might lose some of xhcir h‘aditional food if the 
traditional preparation of it is not passed to younger generations. In fact, some ethnics 
are reponed of losing their traditional food culture due to weakening of passing down 
knowledge and practices among young generations. Modernization panicularly through 
technology and social advancement are believed to influence the dcskilling cooking 
knowledge and practices among the young generation. Preserving the traditional food 
knowledge has also received greater concern among Ihc older Malay generation, 
Malaysxan Cuhures association and The Ministry of Information, Communication and 
Culture and other government agencies. This in line wiIh the notion that traditmnal food 
represents the identity of the ethnic culmre that are developed by earlier generations. 
Owing to this phenomenon, the undersmnding on the sharing, or transferring the 
traditional food provisioning skills, xechniques, eating decorum and cultural beliefs 
from generation to generation are critically imponam in ensuring the survival, cohesion 
and prescrving of these traditional foods. With than this study qualitmivcly describes 
the process of transmission of the tradixional food knowledge between genera‘inns on 
the Malay fcstivc food especially the traditional Hari Raya food and understanding the 
impact of it toward generation practices. In achieving the outcomes, a qualitative 
approach using face to face imerview wixh three generation women (grandmother, 
mother and granddaughter) in the four states were being chosen as the informants for 
this study. Using the purposive sampling 32 sets ofthe three generation women were 
successfully interviewed, Through thematic analysis some useful insights pertaining to 
the issues investigated was significantly obtained. It is discovered that despite the 
continuous waves of modemwatmn, ‘cchnnlogy advancement, lifestyle, education, 
income and many mhcrs which drivcn a lot of changing, improvcmcnt and expansion 
with regard to the fresh, semi and fully processed food, the process of transferring of the 
traditional fond knowledge especially traditional Hari Raya food among the Malay 
generations are still occurring. Women are still apparent acts as the main food 
knowledge transmitter or play some important roles in transferring the traditional food 
knowledge among the generations and dcspitcs some alteration, certain traditional food 
always been pracficed by the modem communities. In other word, the knowledge 
transferred, and the practices of the Malay tradi‘ional Hari Raya foods are relevant and 
Significant until now. These optimistic and promising indicators from tho practical 
aspects are giving varying consequences and implications particularly to the Malay 
families, the community and the government as a whole. 

Keywords: Food Knowledge Transmission, Traditional Food, Malay Traditional Hari 
Raya Food, Generation Fuud Practices



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONFIRMATION BY PANEL 0F EXAMINERS 

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION 

ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF TABLES 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1‘] Preamble 

1.2 An Introductory Remark 

1.3 Background of the Study 

1.4 Statement of The Problem 

1.5 Rcsearch Objectives 

1.6 Research Questions 

1.7 Scope of Study 

1.8 Definition ocy Terms 

1.9 Organization uf'l'he Thesis 

CHAPTER TWO‘ MALAY ETHNIC PERSPECTIVE 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 The Malay Ethnic in Early Stage 

2.2.1 E‘hnic Groups within Malay 

2.3 The Malay Ethnic in Middle Stage 

2.4 The Current Stage 

2.5 The Malay Culture 

2.5.1 Malay Food Culture 

2.5.2 Currcm Trend ofMalay Food 

2.6 Ethnic Festival Food 

vi 

Page 

13 

13 

15 

17 

20 

22 

24 

27

30



2.7 Malay Ethnic Festival Food 

27.1 Hari Raya 

2.7,2 Kempat 

2.7.3 Rendang 

2.7.4 Kuah Kacang 

CHAPTER THREE: LITERATURE REVIEW 

3.] 

3.2 

33 

3.4 

35 

3.6 

37 

3.8 

Introduction 

The Traditional Food 

3.2.1 The Role of Traditional Food in the Society 

3.2.2 The Progress, Trends and Contravene of Traditional Food 

A Concept of Knowledge 

3.3.1 The Knowledge Culture 

3.3.2 Food Knowledge 

333 The Approach and Challenge of Food Knowledge 

Traditional Food Knowledge 

3.4.] The Concept of Traditional Food Knowledge (TFK) 

3,4‘2 Elements of Traditional Food Knowledge 

3.4.2. 1 I’m—preparation 

14.2.2 Methods 

3.4.2.3 Foods Skills 

3.4.2.4 Eating Decorum 

Food Knowledge Transmission 

35 .1 Modes of Food Knowledge Transfer 

35.1.1 Observation 

3.5.1.2 Hands On 

3.5.13 Instructions 

3514 Assistant / Helper 

Food Adoption 

Food Adaptation 

Food Practices 

vii 

32 

32 

34 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

42 

44 

47 

49 

50 

52 

53 

56 

57 

59 

61 

63 

68 

70 

71 

74 

7s 

81 

84 

86

88


	THE TRANSIVIISSION PROCESSES OF THE TRADITIONAL FOOD KNOWLEDGE (TFK) OF THE MALAY TRADITIONAL HARI RAYA FOODS AND GENERATION PRACTICES
	CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1. 1 Preamble
	1.2 An Introductory Remark
	1.2 Background of The Study
	1.4 Statement of The Problem
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Research Questions
	1.7 Scope of Study
	1.8 Definition of Key Terms
	1.9 Organization of The Thesis

	CHAPTER TWO MALAY ETHNIC PERSPECTIVE
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 The Malay Eflmic in Early Stage
	2.2.1 Ethnic Groups within Malay

	2.3 The Malay Ethnic in Middle Stage
	2.4 The Current Stage
	2.5 The Malay Cuhure
	2.5.1 Malay Food Culture
	2.5.2 Current Trend of Malay Food

	2.6 Ethnic Festival Food
	2.7 Malay Ethnic Festival Food
	2.7.1 Hari Raya
	2.7.2 Kempa!
	2.7.3 Rendang
	2.7.4 Kuah Kacang


	CHAPTER THREE LITERATURE REVIEW
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 The Traditional Food
	3.2.1 The Role of Traditinnal Food in the Society
	3.2.2 The Progress, Trends and Contravene of Traditional Food

	3.3 A Concept of Knowledge
	3.3.1 The Knowledge Cuhure
	3.3.2 Food Knowledge
	3.3.3 The Approach and Challenge of Food Knowledge

	3.4 Traditional Food Knowledge
	3.4.1 The Concept of Traditional Food Knowledge (TFK)
	3.4.2 Elements of Traditional Fond Knowledge

	3.5 Food Knowledge Transmission
	3.5.1 Model of Food Knowledge Transfer

	3.6 Food Adoptinn
	3.7 Food Adaptation
	3.8 Food Practices

	CHAPTER FOUR METHODOLOGY
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Research Paradigms and Approaches
	4.2.1 Ethnognphy
	4.2.2 Phenomenology

	4.3 The Present Study Approach
	4.4 Research Design
	4.4.1 Purpose of the Study, Time Horizon and Unit Analysis

	4.5 Research Sampling
	4.5.1 Data Collection Contextual Setting
	4.5.2 Sample Size

	4.6 Research Instruments and Design
	4.7 Semi Structured Interview Questions
	4.7.1 Demographic Question
	4.7.2 General Questions
	4.7.3 Modes of Traditional Hari Raya Food Knowledge Transfer
	4.7.4 Tnnsmiulon Prowl-ea of Mnlny traditional Hm Rays Food
	4.7.5 The Adoption, Adaptation intensity of Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food
	4.7.6 The Practices of Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food

	4.8 Pilot Testing of Semi Structure Interview Questions
	4.9 Procedure of the Data Collection
	4.10 Data Analysis
	4.10.1 Listening and Transcribing
	4.10.2 Atlas. Tl
	4.10.3 Thematic Analysis

	4.11 Credibility and Trustworthiness of Qullitative Data

	CHAPTER FIVE INFORMANTS PROFILE AND FINDINGS OF THE GENERAL QUESTIONS
	5. 1 Introduction
	5.2 Respondent Profiles
	5.2.1 Age
	5.2.2 Marital Status
	5.2.3 Number of Children
	5.2.4 Educational Background
	5.2.5 Occupation
	5.2.6 Place of Origin

	5.3 Informant General Knowledge
	5.3.1 The Meaning of Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food
	5.3.2 Where and with Whom did You Usually Celebrate Hari Raya?
	5.3.3 Do you Cooked or Ordered Malay traditional food for Hari Raya? Why?
	5.3.4 Food Usually Prepared and Served During Hari Raya Celebrations
	5.3.5 The Significant of Earl Rlya Food


	CHAPTER SIX RESEARCH FINDINGS BASED ON THE OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
	6.1 Introducfion
	6.2 Model of Transferring the Malay Traditional Hal-l Ray: Foods Knowledge
	6.2.1 How Does The Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food Knowledge BeingTransferred?

	6.3 How the Transmission Processes of Mal-y Traditional Harl Ray: Foodbetween Generation: occur?
	6.3.1 The I-portance of Transferring the Malay Traditional Bari Rays Food Knowledge Why?
	6.3.2 Who is Responsible for Transferring The Mday Traditional Hari Raya Food Knowledge?
	6.3.3 When Does The Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food Knowledge Started Being Transferred?
	6.3.4 What Elements of Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food Knowledge Being Transferred?

	6.4 The Adaption, Adaptation Intensity of Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food Practices
	6.4.1 Adoption of Malay Traditional Hui Rnya Food Knowledge, Challenges and Difficulties
	6.4.2 Adlptltion of Malay Truditionnl Hari Raya Food Knowledge, Chlllenges and Diflficultles
	6.4.3 The Other Approaches That Contribute and Support The Adoption and Adaptation Processes of The Mflay Traditional Food Knowledge

	6.5.1 The Practice: of Malay Trnditional Hari Raya Food Among Malay WomenCanadian:
	6.5.1 The Alteration Made to The Malay Traditional Hari Raya Foods Compred to What Has Been Practiced By Informant: Mother
	6.5.2 The Purpose of Alteration and Improvements Made on The MalayTraditional Hari Raya Foods
	6.5.3 The Authenticity of The Malay Traditional Hari Raya Foods Practices
	6.5.4 The Significance of The Malay Traditional Hari Raya Foods Practices Among The Malay Generation

	CHAPTER SEVEN DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSIONS
	7.1 Introduction
	7.2 Summary of Analyses
	7.3 Limitations and Recommendations for Future Research
	7.4 Contributions and Implic-tionl
	7.4.1 Thenreticnl Implication
	7.4.2 Practical Contributions and Implications

	7.5 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	AUTHOR’S PROFILE
	List of Publication:



