UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE TRANSMISSION PROCESSES OF THE TRADITIONAL FOOD KNOWLEDGE (TFK) OF THE MALAY TRADITIONAL HARI RAYA FOODS AND GENERATION PRACTICES

MOHD SHAZALI BIN MD SHARIF

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Hotel and Tourism Management)

Faculty of Hotel and Tourism Management

August 2018

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student: Mohd. Shazali Md. Sharif

Student I.D. No : 2010569489

Programme : Doctor of Philosophy (Hotel and Tourism Management) HM990

Faculty : Hotel and Tourism Management

Thesis Title : The Transmission Processes of the Traditional Food Knowledge (TFK) of the Malay Traditional Hari Raya Foods and Generation Practices

1 M Signature of Student

Date

: August 2018

iii

ABSTRACT

There are great concerns among nations about the potential loss of both food and knowledge of the traditional foods, in particular among the younger generation. Many commentators argued that countries might lose some of their traditional food if the traditional preparation of it is not passed to younger generations. In fact, some ethnics are reported of losing their traditional food culture due to weakening of passing down knowledge and practices among young generations. Modernization particularly through technology and social advancement are believed to influence the deskilling cooking knowledge and practices among the young generation. Preserving the traditional food knowledge has also received greater concern among the older Malay generation, Malaysian Cultures association and The Ministry of Information, Communication and Culture and other government agencies. This in line with the notion that traditional food represents the identity of the ethnic culture that are developed by earlier generations. Owing to this phenomenon, the understanding on the sharing or transferring the traditional food provisioning skills, techniques, eating decorum and cultural beliefs from generation to generation are critically important in ensuring the survival, cohesion and preserving of those traditional foods. With that, this study qualitatively describes the process of transmission of the traditional food knowledge between generations on the Malay festive food especially the traditional Hari Rava food and understanding the impact of it toward generation practices. In achieving the outcomes, a qualitative approach using face to face interview with three generation women (grandmother, mother and granddaughter) in the four states were being chosen as the informants for this study. Using the purposive sampling 32 sets of the three generation women were successfully interviewed. Through thematic analysis some useful insights pertaining to the issues investigated was significantly obtained. It is discovered that despite the continuous waves of modernization, technology advancement, lifestyle, education, income and many others which driven a lot of changing, improvement and expansion with regard to the fresh, semi and fully processed food, the process of transferring of the traditional food knowledge especially traditional Hari Rava food among the Malay generations are still occurring. Women are still apparent acts as the main food knowledge transmitter or play some important roles in transferring the traditional food knowledge among the generations and despites some alteration, certain traditional food always been practiced by the modern communities. In other word, the knowledge transferred, and the practices of the Malay traditional Hari Raya foods are relevant and significant until now. These optimistic and promising indicators from the practical aspects are giving varying consequences and implications particularly to the Malay families, the community and the government as a whole.

Keywords: Food Knowledge Transmission, Traditional Food, Malay Traditional Hari Raya Food, Generation Food Practices

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
CONFIRMATION BY PANEL OF EXAMINERS	ii
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	iii
ABSTRACT	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	xii
LIST OF TABLES	xvi

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Preamble	1
1.2	An Introductory Remark	1
1.3	Background of the Study	2
1.4	Statement of The Problem	5
1.5	Research Objectives	7
1.6	Research Questions	8
1.7	Scope of Study	9
1.8	Definition of Key Terms	9
1.9	Organization of The Thesis	11

CHAPTER TWO: MALAY ETHNIC PERSPECTIVE

2.1	Introdu	Introduction		
2.2	The Ma	he Malay Ethnic in Early Stage		
	2.2.1	Ethnic Groups within Malay	15	
2.3	The Ma	alay Ethnic in Middle Stage	17	
2.4	The Cu	The Current Stage		
2.5	The Malay Culture			
	2.5.1	Malay Food Culture	24	
	2.5.2	Current Trend of Malay Food	27	
2.6	Ethnic I	Festival Food	30	

2.7	Malay Ethnic Festival Food			32
	2.7.1	Hari Raya		32
	2.7.2	Ketupat		34
	2.7.3	Rendang	÷	34
	2.7.4	Kuah Kacang		35

CHAPTER THREE: LITERATURE REVIEW

3.1	Introduc	ction		
3.2	The Tra	ditional Foo	d	37
	3.2.1	The Role	of Traditional Food in the Society	38
	3.2.2	The Prog	ress, Trends and Contravene of Traditional Food	42
3.3	A Conc	ept of Know	ledge	44
	3.3.1	The Know	vledge Culture	47
	3.3.2	Food Kno	wledge	49
	3.3.3	The Appr	oach and Challenge of Food Knowledge	50
3.4	Traditic	nal Food Kn	owledge	52
	3.4.1	The Con-	cept of Traditional Food Knowledge (TFK)	53
	3.4.2	Elements	of Traditional Food Knowledge	56
		3.4.2.1	Pre-preparation	57
		3.4.2.2	Methods	59
		3.4.2.3	Foods Skills	61
		3.4.2.4	Eating Decorum	63
3.5	Food K	Food Knowledge Transmission		
	3.5.1 Modes of Food Knowledge Transfer		Food Knowledge Transfer	70
		3.5.1.1	Observation	71
		3.5.1.2	Hands On	74
		3.5.1.3	Instructions	78
		3.5.1.4	Assistant / Helper	81
3.6	Food A	doption		84
3.7	Food Adaptation			86
3.8	Food P	ractices		88